
AMENDMENT TO CITY OF WILSONVILLE 

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 

CITY MANAGER 

 

 This Amendment to the Employment Agreement City Manager 2021-2024 (“Agreement”) 

is effective the 20th day of June 2025 (“Effective Date”), and is entered into by and between the 

City of Wilsonville, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon (the “City”), and Bryan 

Cosgrove (“Employee”), both of whom understand and agree as follows: 

 

WITNESSETH: 

 WHEREAS, the City desires to continue the employment of Bryan Cosgrove, City 

Manager of the City of Wilsonville, as provided by the Wilsonville City Charter and 

Section 2.105 of the Wilsonville Code; and 

 

 WHEREAS, Employee desires to continue his employment as City Manager of the City 

of Wilsonville, subject to the terms and conditions set forth below. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the 

parties agree as follows: 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

1. Employment Status and Contract Term: City and employee agree to modify Section 2 

of the Agreement to extend the end of the agreement from June 19, 2025, to December 

31, 2025.   

 

2. Other terms of Agreement. Except as modified herein and hereby, all other provisions 

of the Agreement effective as of June 20, 2024 shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF WILSONVILLE    EMPLOYEE 

 

 

By:________________________   _________________________ 

 Shawn O’Neil     Bryan Cosgrove 

As Its:  Mayor 

 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

       

Amanda Guile-Hinman, City Attorney 


